1/12Digital axis control HNC100 RE 30131/07.05
Replaces: 03.05
Types VT-HNC100-1 and VT-HNC100-2
Component series 2X
Table of contents
H/D 20451
Contents Page
Features 2
Ordering code 2
Software configuration 3
Overview of controller functions 3
System overview 4
Overview of NC commands for the sequence control 5
Technical data  6 and 7
Pin assignment VT-HNC100-1-2X/.-08…  8
 VT-HNC100-2-2X/.-16…  9
 VT-HNC100-1-2X/.-24…  10
Unit dimensions 11
Preferred types  11
2/12 Bosch Rexroth AG Hydraulics VT-HNC100    RE 30131/07.05
Features
The digital axis control HNC100 is a programmable NC control
for a closed-loop controlled axis. It meets the specific require-
ments of closed-loop controlling of hydraulic drives and also of-
fers the possibility of controlling electrical drives.
With regard to immunity to interference, mechanical resistance
to vibration and shock, and climate-proofness, the HNC100 is
designed for use in harsh industrial environments. It conforms
with EC Directives (CE mark).
Fields of application:
– Machine tools, plastics processing machines, special ma-
chines
– Presses
– Transfer lines
– Rail-bound vehicles
Programming:
– User programming with a PC
– NC language with subprogram technique and conditional
jumps
– Own NC program for function sequences
– Local CAN bus for parameterising several HNC100
Operation:
– Comfortable administration of data on the PC
– Swift changing of data by means of hand-held control box
BB-3 (see RE 29798) or control panel BF-1 (see RE 29794)
Process interfacing:
– 8, 16 or 24 digital inputs and outputs each, Profibus DP,
CANopen or INTERBUS-S for communication with a PLC
Hydraulic axes:
– Measuring system:
• Incremental or absolute (SSI)
• Analogue 0 to ±10 V and 4 to 20 mA
• Reference voltage ±10 V
– Voltage or current control variable output
– Freely configurable controller variants
• Position controller, pressure/force controller
• Position-dependent braking
• Alternating closed-loop control (position/pressure)
• Synchronisation control for 2 axes
Further information:
– Installation instructions and interconnection diagrams
VT-HNC100-.-2X, see RE 30131-Z
Ordering code
VT-HNC100 2X *
Digital NC control HNC100
Version for 1 hydraulic axis = 1